## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

VSO Case Number 22-13181

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER

AGAINST {Name of Respondent} Andrea Renee Morgan

## **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF **VOLUSIA** 

I,	{full legal name}	Deputy Sheriff Sean Castro	, in my position as <i>{job</i>
title}	Deputy Sheriff	with the {name of law	v enforcement officer/agency}
	/olusia Sheriff's Office	, swear and affirm that the follo	wing facts are true and correct
1.	{Name of Respondent}		poses a significant danger
	of causing personal injury	to himself/herself or others by h	aving a firearm or any
	ammunition in his/her cus	tody or control or by purchasing,	possessing or receiving a
	firearm or any ammunitio	n. The following specific stateme	nts, actions, or facts give rise
	to a reasonable fear of sig	nificant dangerous acts by the res	pondent:
	SEE FULL NARRATIVI	EATTACHED	
	SEE FORE WHITE	Millionibo	
	į		
	YES Additional page	es are attached.	
	YES Additional page	es are attached.	
	YES Additional page	es are attached.	
2.	{Name of Witness}		provided the following
2.			provided the following
2.	{Name of Witness} information based on his/	her personal knowledge:	provided the following
2.	{Name of Witness}	her personal knowledge:	provided the following
2.	{Name of Witness} information based on his/	her personal knowledge:	provided the following
2.	{Name of Witness} information based on his/	her personal knowledge:	provided the following
2.	{Name of Witness} information based on his/	her personal knowledge:	provided the following

AGAINST (Name of Respondent)

## AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION 1 & 2
PAGE 1 OF 1
***BWC RECORDING***
On 07/07/2022 at 1854 hours, Deputy Castro was dispatched to Daytona Beach, in reference to an attempt to contact request from district 2 deputies. Prior to Deputy Castro's arrival, Deputy Daniels confirmed that statements.  Sent text messages to  (R1) along with photos of what appeared to be a black in color semi automatic handgun. In the text messages, said she was going to blow her brains out and that shes so sad because she lost her best friend, followed by photos of the handgun sitting what deputies believed to be 's lap. Deputy Daniels provided Deputy Castro with the aforementioned photos. Deputy Castro later entered the digital photographs into the Volusia Sheriff's Office Digital Crime Scene Database.
Upon arrival, Deputies made contact with at at Daytona Beach.
appeared to be visibly upset. Deputies explained why they were at her residence. was surprised to hear that anyone was worried about her well being. appeared to understand and acknowledge the statements she made to began crying and stated "so what if I want to kill myself? What the fuck?".
Based on the totality of the circumstances. Deputy Castro determined that without care or treatment, was likely to cause great bodily harm to herself. Deputy Castro placed into protective custody under the Baker Act. Deputy Castro transported to SMA in Daytona Beach for further treatment of her mental health.
Since statements to harm herself included harming herself with a firearm, Deputy Castro later completed a petition for a Risk Protection Order. Deputy Castro provided with a Risk Protection Order Notification. While Deputy Castro was explaining the petition, stated "please let them know that my mother is in stage 4 cancer, and I've got so much on my shoulders and I don't give a fuck at this point." and refused to speak further with Deputy Castro.
Deputy Castro queried s criminal history, revealing no prior felony convictions or failure to appear to court.
Case status: Adult female Baker Act / Closed

VSO Case Number 22-13181

				ware of any ex able statute.	isting p	protection order governing the	
	0 Kr	iown prot	ection	orders are attac	hed		
bel	The quantities, types, and locations of all firearms and ammunition the petitioner believes to be in the respondent's current ownership, possession, custody or control are as follows:						
Qua	antity	1	Туре	Handgun	L	Location DB	
Qua	antity		Туре		L	Location	_
Qua	antity		Туре		L	Location	_
Qua	antity		Туре		L	_ocation	
Qua	antity _		Type		L	Location	_
Qua	antity		Type		L	Location	_
	0 A	dditional	nages a	are attached.			
-		d) and sub	scribed		eans of	f physical presence or online notar  Deputy Sheriff Sean Castro  Affiant's name	– rization,
						Attunits hame	
Signature of A	Attesting LE	O Witness		OF	<del></del>	Print name of Attesting LEO Witness	
	Beta	<i>#</i>	mar the first transplant part ( mar.	9306	· 		
Signature of I	far !	Secu	d Marsa s	( Motory Dublic)	<del>.</del> _		
(Print, Type, Personally l				f Notary Public) ntification			
i monitally I	KII <b>GW</b> II	oi 1100	accu ide	mirroum/II			
(T 61 - 1 - 1	ntification P	raduced)					